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2019 Economic and Goodwill Mission to Vietnam 
(Includes International Food Expo) 

Updated Itinerary as of  September 24, 2019 
 OPTION 1: Ho Chi Minh City Only (EXHIBITION WEEK) November 8 to November 17 

OPTION 2: Ha Noi, Halong Bay, Vinh Phuc & Ho Chi Minh City - November 17 to November 21 
Option 3: Da Nang, Hoi An, Hue, Ho Chi Minh City – November 21 to November 25 

Option 4:  Nha Trang, Da Lat , Ho Chi Minh City - November 24 to November 27 
 

DATE  City ACTIVITY 
Monday, September 2  San Francisco Registration opens and deposits ($500.00) accepted 

(holds position) – SPACE IS LIMITED 
Friday, October 18  San Francisco Full Payment Due – See Registration Form  
Friday, November 1  San Francisco Orientation meeting  Location TBD 
Friday, November 8  San Francisco Check Into Airport 

Saturday, November 9   Depart SFO, Flight TBD; Cross International Dateline and 
transfer to TBD on November 12 and arrive in HCMC. 

Sunday, November 10  Ho Chi Minh 
City 

( Whole 
Group ) 

On arrival Tan Son Nhat Int’l Airport, you will be met and 
transferred to our hotel. Afternoon free for rest or 
leisure.  
Cocktails reception and dinner  
Accommodation: New World Hotel 

Monday, November 11  Ho Chi Minh 
City 

Meetings and tours, lunch, and dinner 

Tuesday, November 12 
  

 Ho Chi Minh 
City 

Meetings and tours, lunch, and dinner 

Wednesday, November 13  Ho Chi Minh 
City 

0900 International Food Industry Exhibition at SECC, 
District. 7, Ho Chi Minh City. Lunch and  dinner 

Thursday, November 14  Ho Chi Minh 
City 

0900 International Food Industry Exhibition at SECC, 
District. 7, Ho Chi Minh City. Lunch and  dinner 

Friday, November 15  Ho Chi Minh 
City 

0900 International Food Industry Exhibition at SECC, 
District. 7, Ho Chi Minh City. Lunch and  dinner 
2000 Saigon at Night  

Saturday, November 16  Ho Chi Minh 
City 

0900 International Food Industry Exhibition at SECC, 
District. 7, Ho Chi Minh City. Lunch and  dinner 
Free Time, 1930 Farwell Dinner, Free Time  

Sunday, November 17  Ho Chi Minh 
City 

to San 
Francisco or 

Ha Noi 

Breakfast.  Transfer to airport for flight to San Francisco 
or to Hanoi: depart for transfer to the airport for 
domestic flight to Hanoi. Upon arrival, you will be picked 
up and transferred to the hotel. lunch TBD, Dinner TBD 
Accommodation: Daewoo Hotel 
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Monday, November 18  Hanoi  
and 

Ha Long Bay 
 
 

Hanoi: Breakfast. Drive through the Red Delta to visit 
Halong Bay. You will spend 4 hours on the boat and visit 
Thien Cung Cave, Dau Go Cave, and Titov Beach. Lunch 
will be served on board. Drive back to Hanoi in the 
afternoon. On the way, stop and visit ceramic and 
porcelain villages. Dinner and Overnight in Hanoi.  
Dinner 

Tuesday, November 19  Hanoi  Breakfast. City Tour includes Ho Chi Minh’s Mausoleum, 
Fine Art Museum, Tran Quoc Pagoda, Temple of 
Literature, Ngoc Son Temple and Old Quarter.  
Lunch,  Dinner  

Wednesday, November 20  Hanoi and 
Vinh Phuc  

Breakfast. Drive to Vinh Phuc Province for meetings and 
tour Vist Hung Kings Temple  

Thursday, November 21  Hanoi to San 
Francisco or 

Da Nang 

Breakfast. Transfer to the airport for the flight to SFO or 
Da Nang  with lunch and dinner 
Accommodation: DLG Hotel 

Friday, November 22  Da Nang and 
Hoi An  

Breakfast. Meetings and tours 
 

Saturday, November 23  Da Nang and 
Hue 

Breakfast. Visit Hue In the afternoon, you will be 
transferred to the airport for the flight to Saigon. On 
arrival, you will be picked up and transferred to the 
hotel. 
Lunch, Dinner. 

Sunday, November 24  Da Nang to 
Ho Chi Minh 

City – San 
Francisco or 
Nha Trang 

Breakfast. Transfer to airport for flight to San Francisco 
via HCMC  or to Nha Trang 
Accommodation: Diamond Bay Resort 

Monday, November 25  Nha Trang 
and Da Lat 

Breakfast and the drive to Da Lat 
Lunch and Dinner 
Accommodation: Sofitel Palace  

Tuesday, November 26  Da Lat to Ho 
Chi Minh City 

Breakfast and Meetings, Transfer to airport for HCMC 
lunch, and dinner 
Accommodation: New World 

Wednesday, November 27  Ho Chi Minh 
City to SFO or 

elsewhere 

Breakfast 
Fly to SFO 

Thursday, November 28   CELEBRATE THANKSGIVING 
End of Program 

We are in discussions with others in an effort to take a sports team to HCMC and/or Hanoi  
This program will be modified to accommodate meetings with various official and groups. 

Additional extensions and/or modifications can be arranged. 
CONTACT INFO: 490 Post Street, Suite 1607, San Francisco, Ca 94102 -1313 

(415) 447-6075 * (415) 240-1551 *sfhcmcscc@aol.com  
 


